

Your Privacy is Important to Us

This Privacy Notice (hereinafter the "Notice") is made in accordance to the Mexican Law for Protection of Personal Information in Possession by Private Parties (hereinafter the "Law") to inform You about the treatment of your Personal Information.

Abeona Capital, S.A. of C.V. (hereinafter the "Advisor"), with address in Tecamachalco 21, Lomas de Chapultepec, Miguel Hidalgo, 11650, Mexico City, is responsible for the treatment of your Personal Information collected in connection with the relationship between You and the Advisor.

The Advisor will process your Personal Information in a strictly confidential fashion, in accordance to the Law requirements and with the sole purpose of fulfilling its services. You, as the owner of your Personal Information, have the right to access, rectify, limit, and / or cancel your Personal Information, as well as to oppose its processing or revoke the consent that You have granted us to process it at any time. Access to your Personal Information will not be granted in the event that such access violates the privacy of the Personal Information of other clients of the Advisor or by mandate of the corresponding authorities.

The following Personal Information may be collected by the Advisor: personal name or business name, federal taxpayer registration, email, address, telephone number, among others. Your Personal Information may be used in an enunciative manner for the following activities: respond to information requests, elaboration of invoices, provide services or evaluate the services of the Advisor, contact for relevant communications, among others.

In the moment that You provide us your Personal Information either through our website, email or any other means, You accept and authorize the Advisor to use such Personal Information in accordance with the Law. The Advisor may manage your Personal Information indefinitely from the moment they are provided. Abeona Capital will not transfer or sell your Personal Information to third parties.

For any information or request please contact us by email: informes@abeonacapital.com

By the reading of this Notice You accept the content of it.

Any modification to this Notice will be made public through our website: www.abeonacapital.com

Last update of the Notice: January 1st, 2018.